NEW mmm Council Minutes - Regular Meeting
ALBANY = ^
November 17,2020
COMMUNITY CONNECTS US
TAT T TO ORnFR -
Mayor Spalding called to order the New Albany City Council Meeting of November 17, 2020 at 6:32
pm at the New Albany Village Hall, 99 West Main Street, New Albany, Ohio. Staff attending were
City Manager Joseph Stefanov, Administrative Services Director Adrienne Joly, Public Service

1017000 5311 A 2020 5750.00 Office Materials & Supplies
1017000 5319 A 2020 51,000.00 Other Materials & Supplies
1017000 5379 A 2020 10 1 55,000.00 Codification
1017000 5379 A 2020 29 1 55,000,00 Council contractual services
1017000 5381 A 2020 51,500.00 Advertising - Public Notification
1017000 5389 A 2020 10 1 555,000.00 Rose Run grand opening event
1017000 5393 A 2020 10 1 520.000.00 MCCOY Maintenance Agreement
1017000 5393 A 2020 20 1 545,000.00 MCCOY - Capital Maintenance (541,656)
1017000 5393 A 2020 30 1 535,000.00 Heahhv New Albany - Senior Programming - Same as 2020
lOiTOOO $»4 A 2020 lO i 52oaooaoo finmti A DonotbrMloducOns CCB/Okteberfea ■ Some os PY
1017000 5399 A 2020 10 1 50,00 July 4th Fireworks - Prepaid In 2020
1017000 5399 A 2O20 20 1 515.000.00 Council Discrelionarv-Taste of New Albany table Ifor examplel.
1017000 5399 A 2020 30 1 5120,000.00 Holiday lights . Rose Run
1017000 5399 A 2020 40 1 51,000.00 Mayor Discretionary
City of New Albany
2013-2021 Grant Program History
HOTEL TAX REVENUE 2013 2014 201S 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020 2021
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual (10/31) Projeaed Proposed
General Fund S  72,671 S  168,686 S 184,065 S 258.630 S 328,232 S  343,522 S 586,464 S  204,254 S  250,000 S  380,000
Incentives (36,471) (120,624) (116,375) (87,106) (78,881) (74,780) (63,015) (90,000) (90,000)
Available 72.671 82,215 63,441 142,255 241,126 264,541 511,684 141,239 160,000 290,000
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Grants Budget (Including CE8) 97,000 126,000 104,000 89,000 104,000 175,000 175,000 200,000 160,000 200,000
Community Events Board - General 20,000 20,000 28,000 32,300 48,800 40,000 50,928 10,000 10,000 50,000
Community Events Board - "In-Kind""""
- - - - - 15,000 14,000 . . 15,000
Community Events Board - Oktoberfest
- - 22,505 - - . 45,000 . .
_
Other Grants • Disbursentents 55,000 68,000 55,000 33,156 38,000 37,683 51,294 67,500 67,500 110,000
Other Grants • "In Kind Services"""
- - - 21,344 16,500 25,493 34,000 - - 25,000
Total Actual 75,000 88,000 105,505 86,800 103,300 118,176 195,222 77,500 77,500 200,000
Grants Remaining Balance 22,000 38,000 (1,505) 2,200 700 55,824 (20,222) 122,500 82,500
-
***ln 2018 and beyond, we are moving toward tracking "In-Kind" services (ie police, service, permits, etc) within our financial software. In 2021, we hope to
have the full cost captured of this program including these costs.
C£B • General Funding has included the Independence Day Celebration and the Spring Celebration in the past.
2015 - Additional funding for Oktoberfest ($1,505) was taken from council discretionary
2019 - Negative remaining balance due to $45,000 Oktoberfest funding. Appropriations need not be adjusted due to additional funding remaining in
miscellaneous for Rose Run lighting/Grand Opening.
2020-Various grants were cancelled due to COVID-19 and the cancellation of in-person events. Recipients of grants prior to COVIO-19 will be applying this years grant to
next year.
ORG OBJECT
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
1017000 5394
DESCRIPTION